1

PROFORMA FOR PREPARATION OF ANNUAL REPORT 2019-20
(April 2019-March 2020)

APR SUMMARY

Name of the KVK:  ICAR- KVK, Namakkal

1. Technology Assessment

Category No. of Technology

Assessed & Refined

No. of Trials No. of Farmers

Technology Assessed

Crops 8 50 50

Livestock 1 5 5

Various enterprises

Total 9 55 55

Technology Refined

Crops

Livestock

Various enterprises

Total

Grand Total 9 55 55

2. Frontline demonstrations

Details No. of

Farmers/Locations

Area (ha) Units/Animals

Oilseeds 174 69.6 0

Pulses 200 80 0

Cereals 10 4 0

Vegetables 151 39.4 0

Other crops –

Commercial crops

15 5 0

Fruits 10 3 0

IFS &Composting 13 1.3 0

Total 573 202.3 0

Livestock  & Fisheries 37 0 67

Other enterprises - Poultry 20 0 100

Total 57 0 167

Grand Total 630 202.3 167

3. Training Programmes

Clientele No. of Courses Male Female Total

participants

Farmers & farm women 103  1991 835 2826

Rural youths  17  361  196  557

Extension functionaries 22  712  232  944

Sponsored Training 25 878 268 1146

Vocational Training 4 38 62 100

Total 171 3980 1493 5573

2

4. Extension Programmes

Category No. of Programmes Total Participants

Extension activities 516 45500

Other extension activities 13 10600

Total 529 56100

5. Mobile Advisory Services

Message

Type

Crop Livestock Weather Marketing Awareness Other

enterprise

Total

Text only 4716 399 167508 0 557 237 173417

Voice only 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Voice &

Text

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total  4716 399 167508 0 557 237 173417

6. Seed & Planting Material Production

 Quintal/Number Value Rs.

Seed (q) 283.742 11538992

Planting material (No.) 101738 302805

Bio-Products (kg) 5228.7 353985

Livestock Production (No.) 18729 1342008

Fishery production (No.) 1002500 597500

Other inputs (Kg) 6009.9 573365

7. Soil, water & plant Analysiss

Samples No. of Beneficiaries Value  Rs.

Soil 810 138750

Water 311 28870

Plant 10 800

Total 1131 168420

8. HRD and Publications

Sr. No. Category Number

1 Workshops 6

2 Conferences 9

3 Meetings 58

4 Trainings for KVK officials 14

5 Visits of KVK officials 1

[…]

137
Vennandhur blocks respectively. Baseline survey was conducted along with Focus Group

Discussion with the farmers of that village. Based on the survey results certain intervention has been

introduced in the village to increase the income of farmers. The interventions were selected based on

to reduce the input cost, increase the income and sustain the income in agriculture. Totally 170

farmers, one Farmers Producers Organization, and five landless labourers were selected to introduce

the interventions with a budget of Rs.7.38 lakhs. The impact was assessed by all SMS in terms of

recommended parameters and change in income.

138

Table.2.Impact study on DFI Villages during 2018-19

Interventions Farmers

category

Agriculture

(Rs.)

Horticulture(Rs.) Livestock(Rs.) Secondary

source(Rs.)

Total(Rs.)

Before After Before After Before After Before After Before After

Intercropping in banana fields

 Reduction in two weeding cost (Rs.5000/ha)

 Reduction in 25% chemical fertilizers cost (Rs.1100)

 Reduction in farm yard manure cost  (Rs.9000)

 Additional income through increase in bunch weight

and no .of hand/bunch (Rs.80/bunch)

MF (7)   104566 178834   104566 178834

SF ( 7)   114567 214672   114567 214672

LF (4)   141928 258743   141928 258743

CFLD-High yielding groundnut varieties Var. GjG9,

CO-7, TCGS-1073.

Seed production, higher farm income, more haulm

yield

MF(14 ) 49500 60500   49500 60500

SF(15 ) 51950 64625   51950 64625

LF(10 ) 55500 68750   55500 68750

OFT / FLD – Introduction of high yield castor hybrids

as pure crop under rainfed and irrigated condition.

Higher grain yield, less labour required, east

management and fetched higher market price.

MF(20 ) 28220 42010   28220 42010

SF(15 ) 31550 48750   31550 48750

LF(10) 33450 55625   33450 55625

Introduction of high Value crops - French bean var.

ArkaSharath

 Preference and farm gate price was high @Rs.40/kg

 Less incidence of pest and disease and Expenditure

towards P&D management : Rs.1000/20 cent

 Low cost involved ( Rs.2800/ 25 cent ) for

intercultural operations when compared to Hybrid

tomato

 Yield of  5 q /20 cents  in short duration (90 days)

MF(3 )   9900 22500   9900 22500

SF( 12)   10150

23000   10150

23000

LF(5 )   9350 23700   9350 23700

 Prevention of mastitis by mastiguard

 Increase in milk yield of o.75– 1.5 lt/day @ Rs. 20 –

32/lt

 Reduction in occurrence of mastitis and treatment

cost of Rs.2000/animal/time

MF(5 )   4500 17620   4500 17620

SF( 4)   9600 24300   9600 24300

LF( 1)   12000 24800   12000 24800

139

Garden land IFS Model  - Crops + dairy + Poultry +

Vermicompost + Fodder crops + Honey bee

MF(2 ) 72400 124300   72400 124300

SF(2) 75600 128400   75600 128400

LF(2) 76100 134100   76100 134100

Use of bio energy

 Expenditure towards gas cylinder : Rs.9600 (12

nos/year @Rs.800/cylinder)

 Cost saving Rs.9600/year

 Manure – 18500/year (6 tractor loads of manure/year

@ 3 tonnes/ tractor load)

SF (1)   - 28100 - 28100

Shade net unit  - Area – 500 sq.m

 Harvested 1100 bundles of coriander in 40 days under

open field condition with poor germination

percentage (65%) in harsh climate

 Harvested 1400 bundles in 35 days under shade net

condition during off season & regular season

1   5500  7000   5500

7000

Livelihood support for five land less women

 2 Wet grinding machine -Ondikkadai Rs.7/kg  - 4

days/week

2 ( Wet grinding at Moolakadu)

 1 dairy animal

Rs.8/litreX10months X21

   3000

7400

3000

5500

11500

22,910

3000

7400